

Barishal University Journal of Science and Engineering Faculty of Science & Engineering University of Barishal, Barishal-8254 Email: bujournalscience@gmail.com, Fax: +8802-0431-61827

Call for Articles

Due to the unforseen circumstances surrounding the Omicron & COVID-19, the deadline for submission of articles (Volume-8, Issue-1, December 2021) has been extended until 28th February, 2022. Interested researchers are requested to submit their articles to the Associate Editor of the Barishal University Journal of Science and Engineering (bujournalscience@gmail.com) on time. We are hoping that this extension will provide an additional opportunity for those still wishing to submit their work to the national and global audience.

It is noted that manuscript must focus on the originality, accuracy, and completeness of the work. Any conflict of interest, suspicion of duplicity publication, fabrication of data or plagiarism must result in rejection of the manuscript.

With the best regards

Doliver 08.02.202

Professor Dr. Md. Sadequl Arefin Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering & Editor-in-Chief Barishal University Journal of Science and Engineering University of Barishal Barishal-8254, Bangladesh.